

**Umsatzvertrag zur Montage-Versicherung/
Erection All Risks Turnover Insurance**

Versicherungsscheinnummer: DECRNA14197

<p>Versicherungsnehmer/ <i>Policyholder/Named Insured</i></p>	<p>VOLLMERT Transport- und Montagetechnik GmbH Lindenhöhe 5 21272 Egestorf Germany</p>		
<p>Gegenstand der Versicherung/ <i>Coverage</i></p>	<p>Komplettes Liefer- und Leistungsprogramm des Versicherungsnehmers und der Mitversicherten Unternehmen. Im Rahmen des Montageumsatzvertrages gelten Projekte mit einem Auftragwert bis 10.000.000 EUR automatisch versichert.</p> <p><i>All erection works, testing and commissioning of the policyholder which are part of the sum insured during policy period up to a project size of 10.000.000 EUR.</i></p>		
<p>Geltungsbereich/ <i>Territorial Scope</i></p>	<p>Weltweit, soweit rechtlich zulässig/ <i>Worldwide if legally allowed</i></p>		
<p>Versicherungsperiode/ <i>Period of insurance</i></p>	<p>Vom 01.01.2023 12:00 Uhr bis 31.12.2023, 12:00 Uhr Für die Einzelprojekte gilt eine Montagedauer von max.12 Wochen inkl. 1 Monat Probe-betrieb und 3 Monaten Extended Maintenance vereinbart.</p> <p><i>From 01.01.2023 12:00 a.m. to 31.12.2023, 12:00 midnight For single projects installation duration up to a maximum of 12 weeks, inclusive 1 month testing and 3 months extended maintenance</i></p>		
<p>Versicherungsbedingungen/ <i>Terms and conditions</i></p>	<p>Allgemeine Bedingungen für die Montageversicherung (AMoB 2008) Klauseln und Besondere Vereinbarungen gemäß Rahmenvertrag.</p> <p><i>Erection All Risks Coverage based on Munich Re Wording with special provisions according to agreed General Contract.</i></p>		
<p>Deckungsumfang/ <i>Coverage</i></p>	<p>Versicherungssumme/ <i>Limit of indemnity</i></p>	<p>€</p>	<p>10.000.000,--</p>
	<p>Selbstbehalt je Schadenfall/ <i>Deductible per claim</i></p>	<p>€</p>	<p>5.000,--</p>

Versicherer/
Insurer

Chubb European Group SE
Direktion für Deutschland
Baseler Straße 10
60329 Frankfurt am Main

Unser Anteil
Our share

100%

Diese Bestätigung dient lediglich zur Information. Verbindlich ist ausschließlich der zugrundeliegende
Versicherungsvertrag Nr. DECRNA14197.

Only the German wording of the policy no. DECSRA14197 is legally binding. This certificate is only informative.

Frankfurt am Main, am 04.01.2023/RJ

Chubb European Group SE
Direktion für Deutschland



Andreas Wania
Der Hauptbevollmächtigte